-20°C do max. +150°C
-20°C do +95°C
ZD-ED / ZD-EE
PN 16
Stal kwasoodporna
Type:
ZD-ED / ZD-EE
3-Way Ball Valve

17. Pozycja
2 = DIN-
Ordering example: e.g. ZD311407-ED620852
3-way fl ange ball valve, L- onfi guration, stainless steel, DN50 with actuator ED, double acting, piston 85mm Ø
Ball valve
Actuator
9. - 11. Digit
Product
13. Digit
Sealing
12. Digit
Body material
-ED(HD) =
Pneumatic actuator,
double-acting
-EE(HE)=
Pneumatic actuator,
spring return
2 = NBR
3 = FKM
6 = Aluminium alloy
  (anodized)
14. - 16 Digit
Piston Ø
055 =  55 mm
063  =     63 mm
070 =  70 mm
085 =  85 mm
100  =   100 mm
125  =   125 mm
143  =   143 mm (HD/HE)
163  =   163 mm (HD/HE)
185  =   185 mm (HD/HE)
17. Digit
Mounting and connection
2 = DIN-octagon
3.+ 4. Digit
Material
Body / seal / ball
1.+ 2. Digit
Product
5. Digit
Operation
6. Digit
Confi guration
7.+ 8. Digit
Connection size
4 = L-confi guration
5 = T-Confi guration
ZD =
3-way
ball-valve,
31 = Stainless Steel /
   PTFE /
  Stainless Steel
1  =  Handle Threaded
connection
23 = G   1/2
24 = G   3/4
25 = G  1
26 = G  11/4
27 = G  11/2
28 = G  2
29 = G  21/2
30 = G  3
31 = G  4
Flanged
connection
02 = DN   15
03 = DN   20
04 = DN   25
05 = DN   32
06 = DN   40